

To all Atomic Aquatics distribution partners,

Atomic Aquatics has learned of an issue that may affect low pressure rubber hoses rendering them unsafe for use.

At Atomic Aquatics, diver safety is our top priority, that is why we are proactively replacing any hose that falls within the scope of this issue. All rubber hoses, whether sold separately or attached to regulators, that were produced between July of 2017 through February of 2019 are part of this replacement program.

It is of the utmost importance that if you have an Atomic Aquatics low-pressure hose with the **date** stamps D0717, D0817, D0917, D1017, D1117, D1217, D0118, D0218, D0318, D0418, D0518, D0718, D0918, D1018, D1118, AA119, or AA219 that the hose be quarantined and replaced as soon as possible. See images below for example of date stamp. This notice applies to all Atomic Aquatics low-pressure hoses with the affected date stamps, whether purchased separately or as part of a regulator and/or safe-second.





Professional assembly work is required, and this replacement cannot be conducted at the user level. We will advise end users to contact their nearest Atomic Aquatic retailer to arrange for replacement.

To determine if a hose is affected, please contact our service team at (888) 270-8595 ext. 4, or via email at AALPHose@huishoutdoors.com. Upon verification, free replacement kits will be provided for all affected hoses. Detailed replacement instructions can be found on the Databank. See attached Q&A for details.

DOWNLOAD Q&A

Thank you for being a valued Atomic Aquatics partner,

Huish Outdoors







